503010781 10/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3057381 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DR. ALESSIA FORNONI	09/12/2014	
DR. SANDRA MERSCHER-GOMEZ	09/12/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&F HEALTH LLC
Street Address:	7745 SW 54TH AVENUE
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14391236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-986-2119
Email: twpatent@msn.com
Correspondent Name: TED WHITLOCK

Address Line 1: 5323 SW 38TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 523-1001US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TED WHITLOCK

SIGNATURE: /Ted W. Whitlock/

DATE SIGNED: 10/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=523-1001US-Assignment-exe#page1.tif

PATENT 503010781 REEL: 033912 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Dr. Alessia Fornoni, having a business address at 7745 SW 54th Avenue, Miami, Plorida 33143, and Dr. Sandra Merscher-Gomez, of 8650 SW 67th Ayenne, Apt. 1040, Miomi, FL 33160 (hereinafter, ASSIGNORS), as inventors of certain technology which is the subject of this Assignment, do hereby sell and assign to L&F Health LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 7745 SW 54th Avenue, Miami PL 33143 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all improvements in the invention, entitled METHOD OF USING CYCLODEXTRIN, as described in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2013/036484, filed April 12, 2013, and any and all related applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said International Patent Application or its parent United States Provisional Patent Application (Ser. No. 61/624,087) filed April 13, 2012, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said invention or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

	يامير		
Date:	Septembee	12.	2014

Dr. Alexan Formoni, Inventor

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGN

Date: Siptember 12, 2014

Dr. Saldra Merschyr-Gomez, Inventor

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT IS ACKNOWLEGDED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

L&F HEALTH LLÇ

By: Min Kry

Dr. Oliver Lenz, President

Date: September 30, 2014

PATENT REEL: 033912 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 10/08/2014